

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 1-19 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 17030/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in RSA No. 641/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BANSI (D) THR. LRS.ROSHAN LAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHU RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed and the legal
representatives of the deceased petitioners are allowed to
file the special leave petition.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the appellants prayer for interim
relief, returnable in eight weeks. Dasti in addition is

2

permitted.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status
quo, as it is obtaining today, in respect of half share of
the property of the testator. This direction shall not
operate qua the half share of Bimla Devi in whose favour the
Will dated 8.4.1985 was executed by the testator.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master