

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9911 OF 2011

BANSI (D) THR. LRS.ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office Report for Directions)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Panchal, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Shanoliya, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Since no steps have been taken to bring the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.8, the appeal stands abated as against Respondent No.8.

|(Geeta Ahuja)
 | Sr. P.A.

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)
 | Court Master