

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9911/2011

BANSI (D) THR. LRS.ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants,  
adjourned to 06.11.2025.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)