

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9911/2011

BANSI (D) THR. LRS.ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he
has not received a copy of the Trial Court record.

Let another copy of the Trial Court record be
supplied to the learned counsel for the appellants within
one week.

Adjourned to 19.11.2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER